

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0741, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Rosanne Bloomer and Deaver Armstrong to the Greenbelt Advisory Commission (7 Votes Required)

Whereas, Members of the Greenbelt Advisory Commission are nominated and approved by City Council:

Whereas, Roseanne Bloomer is not a registered elector of the City of Ann Arbor; and

Whereas, Section 12.2(b) of the City Charter states:

"Residency eligibility requirements for paid appointed officers shall be in accordance with State law. An unpaid appointive officer to a board or commission established pursuant to law, this charter, or ordinance shall be eligible for appointment if he/she is a registered elector of this City, unless this requirement is waived by a resolution concurred in by not less than seven members of the Council."

RESOLVED, That City Council waives the requirement of Section 12.2(b) of the City Charter and makes the following appointments:

Greenbelt Advisory Commission

Rosanne Bloomer-Reappointment Agricultural landowner or operator of an agricultural business Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Term: June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2025

Deaver Armstrong-Reappointment Public-at-Large Rep. Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Term: June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2025

Sponsored by: Councilmember Grand